
 

                                                 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

              This is to acknowledge the following contributions to The Buddhist Temple of Chicago during  
              the month of January 2026 in the categories listed.  BTC is deeply grateful for your support.   
              Please advise any errors. 
 

GENERAL  
Ansai, Steven 
Horiuchi, Ed 
Huber, Lisa 
Kambara, Kazuo – Japanese Language Class 
Kokyo Taiko 
Lansing, Erin 
Philosophos, George 
Ruh, John & Darlene 
Segal, Elaine 
Solon, Miriam 
Taylor, Autumn 
Utsonomiya, Isao & Akino 
Xavier, Christina 
 
CALENDAR 
Balsam, Susan 
Beyond Grammar 
Enkoji, Noreen & Laura, Lea Rosen 
Fujii, Janet 
Fujimoto, Martha & Russell Hirai 
Harper, Stephanie 
Hattori, Kenneth & Nobuko 
Ichida, Gary 
Joji, Seiji & Joan 
Kaji, Agnes 
Kato, Alan & Gwen 
Kawahara, Naomi 
Kikuchi, James & Mary Getty 
Kozumi, Roy & Carol 
Leonard, Donald 
Michiye, Jane & Gregory Morishige 
Milowicki, Maciej 
Nakai, Gary & Rev. Patti 
Nakaoka, Kurt 
Nakawatasa, Victor & Charlotte 
Nakayama, Deanna & Wayne 
Nazuka, T. 
Nozawa, T. 
Okumura, Russell 
Omachi, Kiyoko 

CALENDAR – CON’T 
Oregon Buddhist Temple 
Ouchi, James  
Oya, George  
Tademoto, Tomio 
Takagi, Robert & Nancy 
Thompson, Fred & Doreen 
Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsuko 
Toshihisa Enoki Trust 
Tracey, J. 
Wallace, Peggy 
Yamashita, Richard & Joyce 
Yasukawa, Audrey 
Yasukawa, Michael 
 
DHARMA FUND 
Epperson, Nancey 
Tademoto, E. 
 
NOKOTSUDO 
Omachi, Kioko & Arlene & Donald Nozawa 
– Miyoko Nozawa 
 
QI GONG 
Chan, Dennis & Lindsey 
 
SHOTSUKI HOYO 
Fischer, Steven – Albert & Mary Fischer 
Fujimoto, Martha & Russell Hirai – May &                  
     Jim Hirai 
Hermes, Joseph & Francine Rattenbury –  
     Shizuko Rattenbury 
Ito, Tracy – Henry Ito 
Ito, Yasuo – Henry Ito 
Izui, Charles & Christine Sullivan – George  
     Izui 
Izui, Pete & Laura Muraoka – George Izui 
Kanemoto, Neil & Karen – George Izui 
Kato, Alan & Gwen – Donna Watanabe 
Michiye, Jane Morishige – Jerry Morishige 
Oya, George – Chiyo Kushida 



 

SHOTSUKI HOYO – CON’T  
Sasamoto, Peggy & Linda – Goro Shizuru 
Tademoto, Elenore – Haruko Tademoto 
Tademoto, E. – Kenji Tademoto 
Zhang, Yihao – Zhu Cheng Yin 
 
MEMBERSHIP 
 
FAMILY 
Joji, Seiji & Joan 
Kikuchi, James & Mary Getty 
Kozumi, Roy & Carol 
Nakayama, Deanna & Wayne 
Nozawa, Arlene & Donald 
Rudberg, Amy & Richard 
Takagi, Robert & Nancy 
Thompson, Fred & Doreen 
 
FRIEND 
Abbinanti, Ruth 
Meyer, Tamara & Mike 
Oya, George 
Tomimitsu, Yasukazu & Katsuko 
Tracey, J. 
Wallace, Peggy 
Whiting Stephanie & Dennis 
 
INDIVIDUAL 
Ando, E. 
Chan, Dennis & Lindsey 
Fischer, Steven 
Harper, Stephanie 
Hattori, Kenneth & Nabuko 
Kasai, Rodney 
Kawahara, Naomi 
Leonard, Donald 
Michiye, Jane & Gregory Morishige 
Milowicki, Maciej 
Murata, Alice 
Nakaoka, Kurt 
Okumura, Russell 
Ouchi, James 
Shabunia, Vernon 
Solon, Miriam 
Tademoto, Tomio 
Yasukawa, Michael 

SUPPORTING 
Brachman, Malcolm 
Kanemoto, Neil, Karen & Robin 
Nakai, Gary & Rev. Patti 
Omachi, Kiyoko 
 
SUSTAINING 
Enkoji, Noreen & Laura, Lea Rosen 
Idol, Anna & Michael Sugano 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Gifts to the Temple made close to end of 
month may be acknowledged in next 
month’s bulletin. 


